hMichael A Spera
Chiefof Police

Proactive

Actual Call Type

Field Contact - FC
Patrol Check - PC
Total

Administrative

Actual Call Type

TOWN OF OLD SAYBROOK
DEPARTMENT OF POLICE SERVICES

36 Lynde Street ¢ Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475

1/1/2023

January February March June July August September October November
3 2 4 4 2 5 4 1 4 2

756 665 737 757 655 565 617 574 526 529 500
759 667 741 761 655 567 622 578 527 533 502

December Total

33

527 | 7408

529

7441

December Total

12/31/2023

—

Administrative Call - ADMIN

Car Seat Install - CARST
COMMUNITY POLICING

Department Damaged Equipment - DDE
Employee Injured - EMPINJ
Employee Sick - EMPSICK
Fingerprinting - FP

HOT LINE ROLL CALL

House Watch - HW

PISTOL PERMIT BACKGROUND
PROTECTIVE ORDER

RADAR TRAILER DEPLOYMENT - RTD
SCHOOL SAFETY DRILL - SSD

Tone Test - TT

USE OF FORCE

Video System Test - VST

Total

January July August September October November
3 3 7 2 7 4 3 6 4 4 2

1 1 1 2 3 4 5 3 3

1 1 5 1 3 2

4 1 2 3 1 1

4 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 4
11 20 12 11 5 5 9 4 7 11 8
19 16 18 11 15 10 12 26 21 20 8
23 28 36 31 31 30 31 31 30 31 30
2 1 1 1 1 1 3 4

4 2 3 5 3 3 9 6 1 2

5 5 8 4 9 2 8 7 1 8 3

3 2 2 3 4 2 2 2

3 2 3 2 3 3 1 3 3 3
31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 30 30
3 1 2 1 1
59 56 62 60 62 60 62 62 60 62 60
172 163 185 162 174 156 171 188 173 179 163

14
31

N = U1 = =,

31

62
166

46
28
13
16
19
109
190
363
15
39
65
21
28
364

727
2052




hMichael A Spera
Chiefof Police

Traffic

TOWN OF OLD SAYBROOK
DEPARTMENT OF POLICE SERVICES

36 Lynde Street ¢ Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475

Actual Call Type

Private Duty Job - PD)J
Traffic - Event - TFCE
Traffic - Church - TFCCH
Traffic - Funeral - TFCF
Traffic - School - TFCS
TRAFFIC ASSIST - TFA
Total

Motor Vehicle Enforcement

Police Dispo

INFRACTION

MV SUMMONS
VERBAL WARNING
WRITTEN WARNING
Total

Actual Call Type

ATTEMPT TO STOP

PARKED UNREGISTERED
VEHICLE

Total

January February March  April  May June  July August September October November
108 100 70 60 78 49 28 22 24 32 18

3 5 1 5 4 3 1 2 3 4

30 31 22 33 26 27 32 28 30 34 27

1 1 2 1

144 121 160 106 154 76 14 131 135 112

2 2 2 5 5 6 1 5 5 2

285 255 259 202 268 161 69 67 192 211 164

January

February March

April

May

June

July

August

48

49

September

30

30

October

28

29

January February March  April May June July August September October November
13 7 9 28 30 17 27 20 11 17 18

1 2 7 8 13 5 4 1 5 1 4

34 47 67 60 31 17 31 40 31 18 18

46 46 140 119 101 73 94 72 56 66 31

94 102 223 215 175 112 156 133 103 102 71

November

25

25

1/1/2023

December Total

29

42

110

184

December
20
34

48
105

December

25

27

618
34
362

1263
35
2317

217
54
428
892
1,591

440

448

12/31/2023

—



TOWN OF OLD SAYBROOK
DEPARTMENT OF POLICE SERVICES

36 Lynde Street ¢ Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475

hMichael A Spera
Chiefaf Police 1/1/2023 12/31/2023

—

Marine Enforcement

Police Dispo January February March April May June July August September October November December Total
INFRACTION 2 2
VERBAL WARNING 1 1 4 6
WRITTEN WARNING 2 2 2 6
Total 3 2 5 4 14



TOWN OF OLD SAYBROOK
DEPARTMENT OF POLICE SERVICES

36 Lynde Street ¢ Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475

Michasl A Spera

Chiefaf Police 1/1/2023 12/31/2023

—
Fire and EMS Calls

January February March April July August September  October November  December Total

FIRE CALLS 35 30 35 24 42 46 93 58 52 43 45 40| 543
EMS CALLS | 151 | 114 137 | 128 | 134 172 | 179 | 175 172 | 164 | 146 | 180 | 1841 |




