

36 Lynde Street • Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475

1/1/2023

12/31/2023

### Proactive

Actual Call Type	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
Field Contact - FC	3	2	4	4		2	5	4	1	4	2	2	33
Patrol Check - PC	756	665	737	757	655	565	617	574	526	529	500	527	7408
Total	759	667	741	761	655	567	622	578	527	533	502	529	7441

#### Administrative

Actual Call Type	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
Administrative Call - ADMIN	3	3	7	2	7	4	3	6	4	4	2	1	46
Car Seat Install - CARST	1	1	1			2	3	4	5	3	3	5	28
COMMUNITY POLICING			1	1		5	1			3	2		13
Department Damaged Equipment - DDE	4		1		2		3			1	1	4	16
Employee Injured - EMPINJ	4	1	1	1	4		1	1	1		4	1	19
Employee Sick - EMPSICK	11	20	12	11	5	5	9	4	7	11	8	6	109
Fingerprinting - FP	19	16	18	11	15	10	12	26	21	20	8	14	190
HOT LINE ROLL CALL	23	28	36	31	31	30	31	31	30	31	30	31	363
House Watch - HW	2		1	1	1		1	1	3		4	1	15
PISTOL PERMIT BACKGROUND	4	2	3	5		3	3	9	6	1	2	1	39
PROTECTIVE ORDER	5	5	8	4	9	2	8	7	1	8	3	5	65
RADAR TRAILER DEPLOYMENT - RTD				3	2	2	3	4	2	2	2	1	21
SCHOOL SAFETY DRILL - SSD	3	2	3	2	3	3		1	3	3	3	2	28
Tone Test - TT	31	28	31	30	31	30	31	31	30	30	30	31	364
USE OF FORCE	3	1			2			1			1	1	9
Video System Test - VST	59	56	62	60	62	60	62	62	60	62	60	62	727
Total	172	163	185	162	174	156	171	188	173	179	163	166	2052



36 Lynde Street • Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475

1/1/2023

12/31/2023

### Traffic

Actual Call Type	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
Private Duty Job - PDJ	108	100	70	60	78	49	28	22	24	32	18	29	618
Traffic - Event - TFCE		3	5	1	5	4	3	1	2	3	4	3	34
Traffic - Church - TFCCH	30	31	22	33	26	27	32	28	30	34	27	42	362
Traffic - Funeral - TFCF	1							1		2	1		5
Traffic - School - TFCS	144	121	160	106	154	76		14	131	135	112	110	1263
TRAFFIC ASSIST - TFA	2		2	2	5	5	6	1	5	5	2		35
Total	285	255	259	202	268	161	69	67	192	211	164	184	2317

#### Motor Vehicle Enforcement

Police Dispo	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
INFRACTION	13	7	9	28	30	17	27	20	11	17	18	20	217
MV SUMMONS	1	2	7	8	13	5	4	1	5	1	4	3	54
VERBAL WARNING	34	47	67	60	31	17	31	40	31	18	18	34	428
WRITTEN WARNING	46	46	140	119	101	73	94	72	56	66	31	48	892
Total	94	102	223	215	175	112	156	133	103	102	71	105	1,591

Actual Call Type	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
ATTEMPT TO STOP				1	1	1	1	1		1		2	8
PARKED UNREGISTERED VEHICLE	20	20	26	92	65	9	52	48	30	28	25	25	440
Total	20	20	26	93	66	10	53	49	30	29	25	27	448



36 Lynde Street • Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475

1/1/2023

12/31/2023

#### Marine Enforcement

Police Dispo	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
INFRACTION							2						2
VERBAL WARNING					1		1		4				6
WRITTEN WARNING					2	2	2						6
Total					3	2	5		4				14



36 Lynde Street • Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475

1/1/2023 12/31/2023

#### Fire and EMS Calls

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
FIRE CALLS	35	30	35	24	42	46	93	58	52	43	45	40	543
EMS CALLS	151	114	137	128	134	172	179	175	172	164	146	180	1841